

Attawapiskat First Nation | Kashechewan First Nation | Fort Albany First Nation | Moose Cree First Nation | Taykwa Tagamou Nation | Chapleau Cree First Nation | Missanabie Cree First Nation | Head Office – Moose Factory: 12 Centre Rd., P.O. Box 370, Moose Factory, ON POL 1WO | T: 705-658-4222 F: 705-658-4250 Sub Office – Timmins: 101 Cedar St. S., Timmins, ON P4N 2G7 | T: 705-268-3594 F: 705-268-3282

Mushkegowuk Council 36<sup>th</sup> Annual Mamowihitowin

Moved by:

Chief Keith Corston Chapleau Cree First Nation

Seconded by:

Roger Archibald, Proxy Taykwa Tagamou Nation

3 Delegates from Moose Cree First Nation voted not in favour

Carried

Certified copy of a resolution passed on September 14, 2022

Alison Linklater, Grand Chief

September 13, 2022 Moose Factory, ON.

Resolution No. 2022-09-15

## **Cumulative Impacts Lawsuit**

WHEREAS Chapleau Cree, Missanabie Cree and Brunswick House First Nations are launching a Treaty-based legal action on the Cumulative Impacts of Forestry and other activities on their territories; and

WHEREAS the Mushkegowuk Council of Chiefs have previously supported this legal action; and

WHEREAS Mushkegowuk Council has received legal advice regarding the options of participating in this litigation either as a plaintiff based on "public interest standing" or be as a "full party intervenor" once the lawsuit has commenced; and

**WHEREAS** this 36<sup>th</sup> Mamowihitowin of the Omushkegowuk has discussed these options;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that this 36th Mamowihitowin of the Omushkegowuk directs Mushkegowuk Council to join this litigation as a full party intervenor or public interest plaintiff.